
. . 
.. -

RESOLUTION NO. ·~ -C\-4-
CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO 

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMEMBER._...,.....-~.=..~.;....;..~~~~~~~~~==--C~·~P~l<Y"""'-~?~\~o~~""'----ON THE 
\ c:.!:l ¼ DAY OF -.\ >t: V\.U s;..~-, \ , 1994. 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER 
TO EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 11 IN 
CONNECTION WITH THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE 
YANl<EE TRACE GOLF COURSE PROJECT. 

WHEREAS, by Resolution Number 27-92 the City Manager of 
Centerville, Ohio was authorized to enter into a contract in the 
amount of $3,538,444, with Irvin Construction Company, Inc., of 
Fisherville, Kentucky, for the construction of Yankee Trace Golf 
Course, and 

WHEREAS, it has been determined that it is necessary 
that additional work be performed in conjunction with this 
project to be known as Change Order number 11, and 

WHEREAS, Change Order number 11, marked Exhibit "A" 
attached hereto and incorporated herein, in the additive amount 
of $18,500 is necessary in order that dirt may be hauled, 
compacted and shaped as requested in the field, to create 
mounding in front of the DP&L substation across from Yankee Trace 
Golf Course. 

NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY 
,RESOLVES: 

SECTION 1. That the city Manager is hereby authorized 
and directed to do all things necessary to execute Change order 
Number 11. 

SECTION 2. This Resolution shall become effective at 
the earliest date allowed by law. 

1994. 
PASSED this \c,~ day of ___ -\_"t. __ '4.........,.\J;;;,,.,,;::~ .... ~--=7------' 

ATTEST: 

~ ~vv..r~~o 
Clerk of thVcounc~he 
City of Centerville, Ohio 



CERTIFICATE 

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of 
Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true 
and correct copy of Resolution Number 3-q~ , passed by the 
Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the ,o-\-\..... day of 

~ C:V'\U 't-t'7 I 1994 ■ 

Approved as to form, consistency 
.with the Charter and Constitutional Provisions. 

Department of Law 
Robert N. Farquhar 
Municipal Attorney 



EXHIBIT "A" 

CHANGE ORDER 

NO. 11 
DATE: OCTOBER 11, 1993 

NAME OF PROJECT: Yankee Trace Golf Course 
OWNER: City of Centerville 
CONTRACTOR: Ohio Farmers Insurance, for 

Irvin Construction Co., Inc. 

The following change is hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS: 

Haul, compact and shape as requested in 
field, necessary dirt to create mounding 
in front of DP&L substation across from 
Yankee Trace Golf Course. Mounding will 
be installed per attached sketch and 
hauled from stockpile located south of 
lake #5. The project needs to start on 
October 20, 1993 after DP&L has removed 
exiting trees and be completed by 
October 30, 1993. Shaping, seeding and 
mulching will be done after all dirt is 
in place (contractor will use same mix 
being used on golf course for outer 
roughs}. DP&L will replant all trees 
after October 30, 1993. 

It is estimated that 7,000-7,400 cubic 
yards of dirt will be needed. 

Net ADD 

CHANGE TO CONTRACT PRICE: 
Original CONTRACT PRICE: 
Current CONTRACT PRICE adjusted by 
previous CHANGE ORDER: 
The CONTRACT PRICE including this 
CHANGE ORDER will be increased by: 
The new CONTRACT PRICE including this 
CHANGE ORDER will be: 

ADD 
$18,500 

$18,500 

DELETE 

$3,538,444.00 

$3,809,878.82 

$ 18,500.00 

$3,828,378.82 



- 2 -

CHJ\NGF. 'l'O CONTR/\rT Tl Ml~: 
This project wil.l not effect the time frame of the original 
contract. 

APPROVJ\1,S: 

Request~cl by: 

Recommendl?d by: 

Accept Prl } ,y: 

ow11 ~r -------.---+r-H'---...-----Date 

ll rd Ii t ec~~~~ w. Da te-ft-,1-z--?-:; __ _ 

Co11tn=1ctor~n'.o---- y"V\~te ll-l°!)fcn 

* The Contractor and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company reserve any rights 
they may have to time extensions. 

,,. 


