
- ,I 

,, 

RESOLUTION NO. ~L-~3 
CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO 

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMEMBER D:t ,r. ~::. Cc.~---?\;:c,....,.. ON THE 
~ 1:- ""'-• DAY OF _...,S,,........" '""

0 
... \:::="- ~=~""" ... --w--e.--..,--_---."\ ........,_ __________ ' 19 9 3 • 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER 
TO EXECUTE A CHANGE ORDER TO PROVIDE FOR THE 
EXTENSION OF A SANITARY SEWER LINE IN 
CONNECTION WITH THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE 
YANKEE TRACE GOLF COURSE PROJECT. 

WHEREAS, by Resolution Number 27-92 the City Manager of 
Centerville, Ohio was authorized to enter into a contract in the 
amount of $3,538,444, with Irvin Construction Company, Inc., of 
Fisherville, Kentucky, for the construction of Yankee Trace Golf 
course, and 

WHEREAS, upon termination of the services of Irvin 
Construction Company, the City of Centerville entered into a 
contract with Ohio Farmers Insurance Company for the completion 
of performance under said construction contract, and 

WHEREAS, it has been determined that it is necessary 
that additional work be performed in conjunction with this 
project in the amount of $63,000.00 to provide for the extension 
of a sanitary sewer line to service the Yankee Trace Clubhouse 
and Maintenance Facility. 

NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY 
RESOLVES: 

SECTION 1. That the City Manager is hereby authorized 
and directed to do all things necessary to execute a change order 
with the Ohio Farmers Insurance Company in the amount of 
$63,000.00 to provide for the extension of a sanitary sewer line 
to service the Clubhouse and Maintenance Facility associated with 
the Yankee Trace Golf Course. 



11 .,. . 

SECTION 2. This Resolution shall become effective at 
the earliest date allowed by law. 

1993. 

ATTEST: 

Clerk of ~tie CouncilJof the 
City of Centerville, Ohio 

CERTIFICATE 

The undersigned, Clerk of the council of the City of 
Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true 
and correct copy of Resolution Number "'t:- -9~ , passed by the 
Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the --z-o"tt-, day of 

j sf''(-\--( .,_"'-I._~"- , 1993. 

I 

Approved as to form, consistency 
with the Charter and Constitutional Provisions. 

Department of Law 
Robert N. Farquhar 
Municipal Attorney 


